

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12470/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 16/04/2011 in
No.21763/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CWP

ANAND INTERNATIONAL (REGD) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to file additional
documents and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 12802 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and permission to file additional
documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harshvir Pratap Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sharad Kumar Vaish, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the
petitioners states that talks for amicable
settlement between the contesting parties are at
an advanced stage.

Call the matters after four weeks, to
await the terms of settlement.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master